CLARIANT CHEMICALS (INDIA) LTD.

Reliable Tech Park Off Thane-Belapur Road Airoli, Navi Mumbai - 400 708 India Tel.: +91-22-7125 1000 www.clariant.in CIN: L24110MH1956PLC010806



March 23, 2022

To.

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 506390

To.

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department, Exchange Plaza 5th floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block

Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip: CLNINDIA

## Sub.: Information under Regulation 39(3) for Lost/Stolen/Fake/Duplicate Share Certificates

Dear Sir / Madam,

As per Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the information regarding Lost/Stolen/Fake/Duplicate Share Certificate received from our Shareholder(s)/ Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. (RTA) in respect of which Stop Transfer has been marked.

After complying with the required formalities by the shareholder, Company and/or RTA will issue a Confirmation Letter in lieu of SH-1.

This is for your information and record. Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Yours faithfully,

For Clariant Chemicals (India) Limited

Amee Joshi

Company Secretary

Encl.: As above



Date: 10/02/2022

Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd 247 Park, C-101 L.B.S. Marg Vikhroli (West), Mumbai 400083.

Website Address: www.linkintime.co.in

Phone: +91 22 49186270

Sub:- Dematerialization of Shares, Stop Transfer and Procedure for duplicate,

Dear sir,

This is to reference your mail dated 10th Feb 2022 regarding the captioned subject.

In the above matter, I authorized to BAJAJ CAPITAL LTD (IN303237) for receive the indemnity process of physical on behalf of me.

Unit: Clariant Chemicals (India) Limited

Folio: R003885

Thanks with regard

Rameshwar Dayal Gupta